
An Index to THE NOTEBOOK

of the Baltimore County Genealogical
Society

Volume XVII No. 1 Issue No. 89 Spring 2001
Volume XVII No. 2 Issue No. 90 Summer 2001
Volume XVII No. 3 Issue No. 91 Fall 2001
Volume XVII No. 4 Issue No. 92 Winter 2001

Articles Only

Compiled by Kenneth Zimmerman Nov 2002
Printed and Published by the Baltimore County Genealogical Society



Articles
$50,000 Grant for S.J. Martnet Collection

1880 US Census and Index on CD-ROM
Baltimore Cemetery -map
Baltimore National Cemetery - map
Baltimore Will Index 1871-1875 Liber J.L.R. Liber
No. 1
Bible Records in the BCGS Library - Received Sept.
2000 to Aug. 2001

Book Review: "Free African Americans of Maryland
and Delaware from the Colonial Period to 1810" by
Paul Heinegg

Book Review: Guide to Genealogical Research in the
National Archives" by National Archives Records
Administration

Book Reviews: "Land Grants in the Middle Neck
Hundred of Anne Arundel County, Maryland 1650-
1704"

Druid Ridge Cemetery -map
Editor's Notes
Editor's Notes
Editor's Notes
Editor's Notes
Genealogical Computing Magazine
Greenmount Cemetery -map
Has the Internet Left You Behind?
Hearthstone Bookshop
Henry Striewig Bible
Hidden Treasures- Periodicals
Hillbilly Genealogy
How to Figure A Date of Birth

How to Trace For Preservation Work or Local History

Inhabitants of Baltimore County 1692-1763 by F.
Edward Wright (list of its content)

Lewis Cass Gorsuch Bible
Lorraine Park Cemetery
Loudon Park Cemetery -map
Map of Druide Ridge Cemetery
Martin Family Cemetery
Maryland State Archives: Reference Services Policy
Changes

Most Holy Redeemer Cemetery - map
Mt. Carmel Cemetery and Annex - map
Mt. Olive United Methodist Church Cemetery - map

Page 1

Author
The Archivist - Bulldog, Maryland
State Archives

compiled by Carol Porter

Pat Czerniewski

Carol Porter

Kenneth E. Zimmerman

Carol Porter

Helyn Hatton Collison
Helyn Hatton Collison
Kenneth E. Zimmerman
Kenneth E. Zimmerman

Jim Edwards

submitted by Carol Porter
Carol Porter

Plate Co Mo Historical Genealogical
Society
John McGrain

submitted by Carol Porter

submitted by Pat Czerniewski

Issue-page
91:2

91:1
90:4
90:6
92:12-15

91:3-5

89:10

92:1-2

91:6

90:10
89:1
90:1
91:1
92:1
91:1
90:7
92:11
91:2
90-13-14
89:1
92:10
89:4

92:2-10

91:11-12

89:2-3
90:11
89:8
91:13
90:16
91:7

90:2
90:3
90:12



Articles
Parkwood Cemetery -map
Personal Ancestral File 5.1.7
Queries Notebook
Queries Notebook
Queries Notebook
Request Information on Future Notebook Articles
Researching the Social Security Death Index
Resources and Libraries in the Baltimore County and
City Area

Sampson Family Cemetery
Seaman Protection Certificates
The Society War of 1812 in the State of Maryland
The Spanish American War
This Picture Needs Just the Right Home
Tidbits
Tidbits About The Lives of Ancestors
Tombstone Rubbings
Using Maps in a Family History Research
Using Postage Rates as An Identification Method
Western Cemetery - map
What Do Those Initials Mean?
Why People Volunteer
Willow Bend Books
Woodlawn Cemetery -map

Author

Donna Powell
Donna Powell

submitted by Greg Burton
Jane Thursday

submitted by Pat Czerniewski
submitted by Jane Thursday
submitted by Kenneth E. Zimmerman
submitted by Helyn H. Collison
Shelly Cardiel

submitted by Wanda Barnes Hall

Donna Devine
submitted by Allan Hughes

submitted by Wanda Barnes Hall
Karen Clifford

Issue-page
90:5
91:2
89:11
90:15
91:6-7
91:14
89:4
89:11-12

90:13
89:5-7
91:7-10
91:10-11
89:11
90-14
89:9
90:4
88:7-10
89:3
90:8
89:10
91:13
91:2
90:9

Page 2


