An Index to THE NOTEBOOK

of the Baltimore County Genealogical Society

Volume XVII No. 1 Issue No. 89 Spring 2001 Volume XVII No. 2 Issue No. 90 Summer 2001 Volume XVII No. 3 Issue No. 91 Fall 2001 Volume XVII No. 4 Issue No. 92 Winter 2001

Articles Only

Compiled by Kenneth Zimmerman Nov 2002 Printed and Published by the Baltimore County Genealogical Society

Articles \$50,000 Grant for S.J. Martnet Collection	Author The Archivist - Bulldog, Maryland State Archives	Issue-page 91:2
1880 US Census and Index on CD-ROM Baltimore Cemetery -map	State Archives	91:1 90:4
Baltimore National Cemetery - map Baltimore Will Index 1871-1875 Liber J.L.R. Liber No. 1	compiled by Carol Porter	90:6 92:12-15
Bible Records in the BCGS Library - Received Sept. 2000 to Aug. 2001	Pat Czerniewski	91:3-5
Book Review: "Free African Americans of Maryland and Delaware from the Colonial Period to 1810" by Paul Heinegg	Carol Porter	89:10
Book Review: Guide to Genealogical Research in the National Archives" by National Archives Records Administration	Kenneth E. Zimmerman	92:1-2
Book Reviews: "Land Grants in the Middle Neck Hundred of Anne Arundel County, Maryland 1650- 1704"	Carol Porter	91:6
Druid Ridge Cemetery -map		90:10
Editor's Notes	Helyn Hatton Collison	89:1
Editor's Notes	Helyn Hatton Collison	90:1
Editor's Notes	Kenneth E. Zimmerman	91:1
Editor's Notes	Kenneth E. Zimmerman	92:1
Genealogical Computing Magazine	Romfoll B. Emilionian	91:1
Greenmount Cemetery -map		90:7
Has the Internet Left You Behind?	Jim Edwards	92:11
Hearthstone Bookshop	Jili Edwards	91:2
Henry Striewig Bible	submitted by Carol Porter	90-13-14
Hidden Treasures- Periodicals	Carol Porter	89:1
Hillbilly Genealogy	Caron I offici	92:10
How to Figure A Date of Birth	Plate Co Mo Historical Genealogical	89:4
Tiow to Tigute A Date of Birth	Society	09.4
How to Trace For Preservation Work or Local History	John McGrain	92:2-10
Inhabitants of Baltimore County 1692-1763 by F. Edward Wright (list of its content)		91:11-12
Lewis Cass Gorsuch Bible	submitted by Carol Porter	89:2-3
Lorraine Park Cemetery		90:11
Loudon Park Cemetery -map		89:8
Map of Druide Ridge Cemetery		91:13
Martin Family Cemetery	submitted by Pat Czerniewski	90:16
Maryland State Archives: Reference Services Policy Changes	·	91:7
Most Holy Redeemer Cemetery - map		90:2
Mt. Carmel Cemetery and Annex - map		90:3
Mt. Olive United Methodist Church Cemetery - map		90:12
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		

Articles	Author	Issue-page
Parkwood Cemetery -map		90:5
Personal Ancestral File 5.1.7		91:2
Queries Notebook	Donna Powell	89:11
Queries Notebook	Donna Powell	90:15
Queries Notebook		91:6-7
Request Information on Future Notebook Articles		91:14
Researching the Social Security Death Index	submitted by Greg Burton	89:4
Resources and Libraries in the Baltimore County and City Area	Jane Thursday	89:11-12
Sampson Family Cemetery	submitted by Pat Czerniewski	90:13
Seaman Protection Certificates	submitted by Jane Thursday	89:5-7
The Society War of 1812 in the State of Maryland	submitted by Kenneth E. Zimmerman	91:7-10
The Spanish American War	submitted by Helyn H. Collison	91:10-11
This Picture Needs Just the Right Home	Shelly Cardiel	89:11
Tidbits		90-14
Tidbits About The Lives of Ancestors	submitted by Wanda Barnes Hall	89:9
Tombstone Rubbings		90:4
Using Maps in a Family History Research	Donna Devine	88:7-10
Using Postage Rates as An Identification Method	submitted by Allan Hughes	89:3
Western Cemetery - map		90:8
What Do Those Initials Mean?	submitted by Wanda Barnes Hall	89:10
Why People Volunteer	Karen Clifford	91:13
Willow Bend Books		91:2
Woodlawn Cemetery -map		90:9